OP \$140.00 7794827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newport Computer Services, Inc. DBA NCS Global		01/01/2018	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCS Global LLC	
Street Address:	32 Innovation Drive	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03867	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77948279	
Serial Number:	86065361	NCS GLOBAL REIMAGINE THE VALUE OF TECHNO
Serial Number:	86083245	REAL PEOPLE, REAL PARTS, GUARANTEED.
Serial Number:	86083337	WHAT YOU NEED, WHEN YOU NEED IT.
Serial Number:	86153290	REIMAGINE THE VALUE OF TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6033329089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6039264300

Email: accounting@ncsglobalinc.com

Correspondent Name: Anne McKivergan Address Line 1: 32 Innovation Drive

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03867

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. McKivergan
SIGNATURE:	/Anne M. McKivergan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=State_of_NH_Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0391

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

NEWPORT COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.

The Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire hereby certifies that a Conversion of NEWPORT COMPUTER SERVICES, INC., a(n) New Hampshire Profit Corporation to NCS GLOBAL LLC, a(n) New Hampshire Limited Liability Company has been received in this office to be effective January 01, 2018.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion of NEWPORT COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. to NCS GLOBAL LLC, and attaches hereto a copy of said Conversion.

Business ID: 215169



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 5th day of December A.D. 2017.

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 01/18/2019